17.0325.03001 Title.04000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1137

- Page 1, line 3, remove the second "and"
- Page 1, line 5, after "premium" insert "; and to provide a penalty"
- Page 4, line 23, replace "Absent" with "If the organization is unable to obtain"
- Page 4, line 24, replace "all" with "the available"
- Page 4, line 24, after "payroll" insert "information"

Page 4, line 25, after "contractor" insert "for work performed under the liable general contractor"

- Page 4, line 25, remove "The"
- Page 4, line 26, replace "organization may reduce the liability of an employer under this section" with "If a subcontractor's or independent contractor's liability for failure to secure coverage arises from a single project with a general contractor, the liability of the general contractor is one hundred percent of the amount of premium and penalty owed by the subcontractor or independent contractor. If there is evidence showing the subcontractor or independent contractor failed to secure coverage, the organization shall set the amount of the general contractor's liability which may not exceed seventy percent of the total premium and penalty owed by the subcontractor or independent contractor's liability which may not independent contractor's liability when the subcontractor or independent contractor's liability of the subcontractor or independent contractor's liability when the subcontractor or independent contractor's liability when the subcontractor or independent contractor.

Renumber accordingly